Tn accordance with . \ :
Rule 3.32 of the A M %
Insolvency (England & =

HelsI RS2 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
*a74P122Q°
229 26/04/2018 #3177

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number WF’E—WFEFEE = Filling in this form

Please comptete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Fine Equinity Limited bald black capitals,
Administrator's name
Full forenamel(s) lan William
Surname Kings
Administrator's address
Building name/number |The Axis Building
Street [Maingate
|Team Valley Trading Estate
Post town |Gateshead
County/Region |
oo [IN[E[1[1] [o[N[a
Country [
u Administrator’s name o
Full f © Other administrator
ul forenamets) |Lynn Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Marshall another administrator.
I Administrator’'s address e
Building name/number h’he Axis Building ® Dther administratolrl
Use this section to tell us about
Street }M aingate another administrator.
h’eam Valley Trading Estate
Post town ‘Gateshead
County/Region |
we [N[E[1[1] [0 N G
Country l

04117 Version 1.0



AMO?Z
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= o RRfife

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= A AN

u Sign and date

Fat
Administrator’s Slg,&atum
Signature 1 ,

Signature date gﬁg FO—P: F;WWE

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2 -

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantart name

lan William Kings

E Where to send

Campany namd’ [ £ (NOI’th EaSt) Limited
The Axis Building

Address

Maingate

|
|
| Team Valley Trading Estate
| Gateshead

Post tawn

| County/Region

e INJET[T] [ofN]Q

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0191 404 6836
Checklist

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we atvise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Fine Equinity Limited 07807509
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Newcastle 014672018

Statement as to the affairs of

Fine Equinity Limited
Hampton House
Falcon Court
Preston Farm

Stockton-on-Tees

on the 23 March 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 23 March 2018 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name Yo Ve =es N

Signed \Awﬁ O™

Dated “'2;\_:‘?" TS\ COONR




Fine Equinity Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Research & Development 345,975.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 10,474.00 5,000.00
Stock 31,878.00 2,250.00
Book Debts 3,000.00 3,000.00
VAT Refund 2,902.00 2.902.00
Cash at Bank 86,332.00 86,332.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 99,484.00

N
Signature _ \/ANCAAA T Ona Date _ Zn = s~ 1T




Fine Equinity Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 99,484.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 99,484.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
99,484.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 96,484.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 99,484.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 99,484.00
Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,091.00
Directors : 1,140,000.00
Banks/Institutions 566.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 3,331.00
Unsecured Loan 349,787.00
1,4986,775.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,397,291.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,397,291.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,387,292.00)

Signature mCMDM Date L\:;\Q‘ o S Tk O Z.O\‘B"




£5:EL 8L0T IMdY 2

60°GL0Z J8A 708 Sdi

¢ 10 | afbey

O ‘Hﬂ ainjeubig

99°G/.'95¢ Bufjieyoy seug 1
oceet Xar 118 ‘yBnois ‘peoy ureg 09z PY1 20 Bdiuois|a ] LOLD
0026 139 ZL3N ‘aui] uodn sjSEomaN “ed ssauisng YHOJSOC) ‘ABMMIEL] YMO}SOL) BUQ P17 dnoig saoialeg ABojouLos] 001D
0G94t X9 £Z3N ‘uojbuyutes) ‘eoeld Bunuip /| SUONJBLUIOD aundeg 008D
PE 182'BYE SO0 | 13N 'pesysejen ‘ajeis3 Bulpel] Asjep wes | ‘Aemsbuy ‘esnoy esudieid pewy siebeuepy pung 13N ¢OND
99°'9Z1 NAL SNH liNH ‘€85 Xog Od ‘se0lAeg Jawoisn) Jsmodu LOND
86°261 Z38 138 'ucpuo ‘peoy sieupoe|q 091 [sluew 00WD
08¢y 16 €18 “19yoleq ‘esnoH unoD Buipry suOlN|OS jjoiAed su| LOID
00945 NH6 L L3N ‘pesyselecy ‘sAld episiajep) ‘@SnoH |[amxXy P17 sedIABS [BUOISSDJOId | Q01D
sy
09°0£c'e ZING 'Buiyuopn ‘peoy ucibulleq ‘esnoH abpug uoiBulung ‘ASUSA0SU} g JUSWSdI0UT SWIoisny g anuaray WH ZOHD
g8e'99g MHB EAD ‘A3uanod ‘L 0Zg X0 Od pie3 1pat) D4SsH LOHD
PESE g4/ 137 '49)senie] jealS Uojuoly eq | sjuswied |eqolo 0000
61°96¢2 M8 01V ‘PreieH 'Aepp olinbsol ‘aoeld juapii] 33 2030
pSe€es'L AAL ZND ‘PIopING “ied Yolessay Aaing ‘peoy Jebueg youspeld ¢ py1 8fes3 L1030
0SS WZo3
£1°16 ‘uopLoT 'snost) Aungsuld L ‘esnoH AINgSHES J00Id WO ‘SeMAIBS JOJIpaI) AL Jaxed o ssauisng seo ysiug 008D
3 SSAPPY aweN Aay

s103ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajwi Auinb3g auiy
payiwi (3se3 yuoN) IY



£5:€1 810Z 1UdY vZ

0L0C "18A 08 Sdt

| Jo | affied

OISy TN aimeublg

00'L 00’} 000°L 100 Buijejo ), saluz Areurpio Z

0.0 020 004 100 Ateupio HSY ZSL 'usp3 ejseD ‘prOY LUOKI0}S ‘9SNOH UNoYD uosueH UneM JW  O0HH

0€0 0£'0 00€ 100 Aeuipio D6 £ZOS IBISBYIUIM ‘PROY HBGNH | “Heoiq|ieq ajodyoje alse usABIS I 00OH
soseys anjep

dnped dnpsped 30 ‘oN [eujwoN adA}L ssalppy aweN Key

siopjoyaJeys - 9
pajw Ajuinb3 auly
pajiur (3Se3 YON) UM



